TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest In and Lien on Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National			
Association, as successor to		12/05/2011	National Association: UNITED
Wilmington Trust FSB, as Collateral		12/03/2011	STATES
Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IINIame.	Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to Niagara Corporation, LaSalle Steel Company and Plymouth Steel Corporation)
Street Address:	1412 E. 150th Street
City:	Hammond
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46327
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0760516	150
Registration Number:	1578653	CORR-GARD
Registration Number:	1049382	СРО
Registration Number:	2458718	сиsтом-сит
Registration Number:	0655159	E.T.D.
Registration Number:	0760229	FATIGUE-PROOF
Registration Number:	1047515	IHCP
Registration Number:	0747471	L
Registration Number:	1876337	LA-LED
Registration Number:	0621637	STRESSPROOF
Registration Number:	1610378	SUPER 1200
Registration Number:	2354605	NIAGARA LASALLE
 		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0051

Registration Number: 2598834 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (646)728-2614 Phone: 617-235-4920 Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Ann M. Tigani, Ropes & Gray LLP Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street Address Line 2: **Prudential Tower** Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOLC-049-011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann M. Tigani Signature: /Ann M. Tigani/ Date: 12/05/2011 Total Attachments: 7 source=Release Wilmington#page1.tif source=Release Wilmington#page2.tif source=Release Wilmington#page3.tif source=Release Wilmington#page4.tif

source=Release Wilmington#page5.tif source=Release Wilmington#page6.tif source=Release Wilmington#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in and Lien on Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>"), dated as of December 5, 2011, is made by Wilmington Trust, National Association, as successor to Wilmington Trust FSB, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of Niagara LaSalle Corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), as successor by merger to Niagara Corporation ("<u>Niagara</u>"), LaSalle Steel Company ("<u>LaSalle Steel</u>") and Plymouth Steel Corporation ("<u>Plymouth Steel</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2010 (as amended, restated, modified, supplemented or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein having the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement), among the Company, KNIA Holdings, Inc., each other Grantor from time to time party thereto (including Niagara, LaSalle Steel and Plymouth Steel) and the Collateral Agent, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Lenders and each other Secured Party a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantors in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "2010 Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the lien in the 2010 Trademark Collateral granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Lenders and each other Secured Party was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on April 15, 2010 at Reel 004186, Frame 0394 (with respect to LaSalle Steel as Grantor) and Reel 004186, Frame 0410 (with respect to Niagara as Grantor) and on July 2, 2010 at Reel 004236, Frame 0666 (with respect to Plymouth Steel as Grantor) (such recordals, collectively, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 30, 2010 (the "<u>LaSalle Steel Merger</u>"), between LaSalle Steel and the Company, LaSalle Steel merged with and into the Company with the Company as the surviving entity;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 30, 2010 (the "Plymouth Steel Merger"), between Plymouth Steel and the Company, Plymouth Steel merged with and into the Company with the Company as the surviving entity;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of January 7, 2011 (the "Niagara Merger"), between Niagara and the Company, Niagara merged with and into the Company with the Company as the surviving entity;

WHEREAS, the LaSalle Steel Merger or evidence thereof was recorded in the USPTO on October 6, 2011 at Reel 004636, Frame 0800;

101189958 NYI-4414013v3 WHEREAS, the Plymouth Steel Merger or evidence thereof was recorded in the USPTO on November 23, 2011 at Reel 004665, Frame 0877;

WHEREAS, the Niagara Merger or evidence thereof was recorded in the USPTO on November 23, 2011 at Reel 004665, Frame 0873; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of December 5, 2011, the Collateral Agent has agreed to evidence the release of any and all security interest in and lien on the 2010 Trademark Collateral held by the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Lenders and each other Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its Lien and mortgage on, the hypothecation and pledge to it of, and its security interest in, to and under the 2010 Trademark Collateral, in each case mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated or granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and/or the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 2. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and acknowledges the termination of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. At the Company's expense, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Lien and security interest contemplated hereby and terminate the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 3. This Trademark Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

NYI-4414013v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date set forth above.

> Wilmington Trust, National Association, as successor to Wilmington Trust FSB, as Collateral Agent

Name: Renee Kuhl

Title: Vice President

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest in and Lien on Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to	ETGE	Austria	60306
LaSalle Steel Company) Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	FATIGUE-PROOF & L DEVICE	Austria	117296
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	STRESSPROOF & L DEVICE	Austria	117297
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	E.T.D. (LOWERCASE LETTERS)	Benelux	9215
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	E.T.G. (LOWERCASE LETTERS)	Benelux	423778
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	FATIGUE-PROOF	Benelux	9212
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	STRESSPROOF	Benelux	9216
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	FATIGUE-PROOF	Canada	137512
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	СРО	Canada	243942
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	E.T.D. IN OVAL (LOWERCASE LETTERS) E	Canada	121386
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	IHCP	Canada	243496
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	STRESSPROOF	Canada	120510
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETG	Czech Republic	257895
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETDEE	Denmark	596/1981
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETGEE	Denmark	3100/1981
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	FATIGUE-PROOF & L DEVICE	Denmark	39/1982
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	STRESSPROOF & L DEVICE	Denmark	38/1982

NYI-4414013v3

Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETD	European Community	3466315
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETG	European Community	3465176
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	FATIGUE-PROOF & Bar Logo	European Community	4501441
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	STRESSPROOF & Bar Logo	European Community	4819901
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETGEE	Finland	84244
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	FATIGUE-PROOF & L DEVICE	Finland	87057
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	STRESSPROOF & L DEVICE	Finland	87058
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	E.T.D. IN OVAL (LOWERCASE LETTERS) E	France	1259518
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	E.T.D. 150	France	1478742
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	E.T.G. (LOWERCASE LETTERS)	France	1368556
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	FATIGUE-PROOF	France	1211742
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	STRESSPROOF	France	1211743
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	SUPER SURFACE	France	1478743
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	STRESSPROOF	Germany	720225
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETD (LOWERCASE LETTERS)	Germany	727362
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETGE	Germany	846692

NYI-4414013v3

Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	FATIGUE-PROOF	Germany	720200
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETG	Germany	30130135
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETG	Hungary	179642
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	E.T.D. (LOWERCASE LETTERS)	Italy	784832
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	FATIGUE-PROOF	Italy	784833
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	STRESSPROOF	Italy	784831
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	E.T.G. (LOWERCASE LETTERS)	Italy	758257
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETGEE	Norway	111846
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	FATIGUE-PROOF & L DEVICE	Norway	113047
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	STRESSPROOF & L DEVICE	Norway	113424
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETG	Poland	161020
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETG	Slovak Republic	205824
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	E.T.D. (LOWERCASE LETTERS)	Spain	943392
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	E.T.G. (LOWERCASE LETTERS)	Spain	1158674
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	FATIGUE-PROOF	Spain	943391
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	STRESSPROOF	Spain	943390

NYI-4414013v3

Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETGEE	Sweden	182247
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	FATIGUE-PROOF & L DEVICE	Sweden	180276
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	STRESSPROOF & L DEVICE	Sweden	180277
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	E.T.D. & L DEVICE	Switzerland	P-352933
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETG	Switzerland	P-353051
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	FATIGUE-PROOF	Switzerland	2P-309960
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	STRESSPROOF	Switzerland	2P-309961
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to LaSalle Steel Company)	ETG	United Kingdom	1353285
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	150	United States	760516
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	CORR-GARD	United States	1578653
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	СРО	United States	1049382
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	CUSTOM-CUT	United States	2458718
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	E.T.D.	United States	655159
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	FATIGUE-PROOF	United States	760229
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	IHCP	United States	1047515
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	L & DEVICE	United States	747471
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	LA-LED	United States	1876337
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	STRESSPROOF	United States	621637
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	SUPER 1200	United States	1610378
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to Niagara Corporation)	Niagara Logo	Canada	543027
Niagara LaSalle Corporation (as successor by merger to Niagara Corporation)	Niagara Logo	European Community	859389
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	NIAGARA LASALLE & LOGO	United States	2354605
Niagara LaSalle Corporation	Trademark in the form of a suit of armor for use with Carbon and Alloy Drawn Steel	United States	2,598,834

NYI-4414013v3

RECORDED: 12/05/2011